

General Operations Department

आंचलिक कार्यालय : राजेश्वर बिल्डिंग, एम.आई.जी.-15,शिवनगर,दमोह रोड,जबलपुर-

482002(म.प्र.),Email:Jabalpur.Security@bankofindia.co.in **Zonal Office**: Rajeshwar Building,MIG-15,Shiv Nagar,Damoh Road,Jabalpur 482002(M.P.),Email: Jabalpur.GOD@bankofindia.co.in. Ph0761-4701030

Ref.No: ZOJ/GOD/NS/VEHDISPO/ 2024-2025/01

Date:01.04.2025

Tender Notice for sale of Maruti Swift ZXI Car

1. For and on behalf of Bank of India, Zonal Office, Jabalpur, SEALED Bids are invited from interested parties who intend to purchase "Maruti Swift ZXI car AC (Petrol 2010 Model)" in "AS IS AND WHERE IS BASIS".

The sealed bids with Earnest Money will be received by General Operations Department at the said address up to 3.00 p.m. on **22.04.2025**.

- **2. INSPECTION OF Maruti Swift ZXI Car**: Interested bidders may inspect the Maruti Swift Car with permission at the Bank of India Staff Quarters, Behind Aadi Plaza, Next to Samdariya Residency near Ukhri Tiraha, Jabalpur -482002 between 11.00 am to 17.00 p.m. during tender display period. For more information, intended bidders may contact to Mr. Bhavesh Kulhade Mobile No. +91-8234832567.
- 3. TENDER: Those who intend to participate in Tender process should enclose a Demand Draft with the bid worth Rs 10,000/- drawn in favour of Bank Of India, payable at Jabalpur, as earnest money deposit prepared before the stipulated time and date.

The bids should be submitted in sealed cover superscribed as "TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF "Maruti Swift ZXI car AC (Petrol 2010 Model)— MP-12-CA-1302" addressed to the **Zonal Manager**, at the following address:

Bank of India, Zonal Office: 2nd Rajeshwar Building, MIG-15,Shiv Nagar, Damoh Road, Jabalpur 482002(M.P.),

4. OPENING OF TENDERS & VALIDITY PERIOD: The bids received up to 3.00 p.m. on 22.04.2025 will be opened at 4.00 PM on 22.04.2025 at Zonal Office, Bank of India, Jabalpur. The bidders himself/herself or through their representative along with suitable ID card like Aadhar card etc may remain present at the time of opening of bids. The bids proceedings will be finalized on the basis of highest bidding system, the offered price to be quoted in bid form attached as Appendix-A.

In case of dispute the decision of the bank will be final. The offer will be valid for a period of 07 days from the date of receipt of offer by successful bidder to enable us to complete all necessary formalities.

The successful bidder has to pay the balance amount by demand draft/bank transfer drawn in favour of Bank Of India, payable at Jabalpur within 7 days from the date of opening of bids. The possession of the said vehicle Maruti Swift ZXI Car. Will be allowed after receipt of full payment only. All expenses with regard to transfer of ownership of the Maruti Swift Classification: Internal



ZXI Car /RTO expenses will have to be borne by the successful bidder and vehicle will be delivered to the purchaser only after name of ownership is transferred in the name of purchaser in RTO. The taxes/ charges, If any, levied by the Central / State Government/ Municipal Corporation for this transaction, the same has to be borne by the successful bidder/purchaser. These expenses would be exclusive of the Tender bid/offer amount.

- 5. Failure on the part of the successful bidder to comply with the foregoing procedures will result in the forfeiture of the EMD amount submitted along with the bid.
- 6. The EMD amount will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders without any interest within one month from the date of opening of price bid.
- 7. The bidders have to sign all the pages of bid document submitted.
- 8. The bid envelop should contain bid document signed in all pages, demand draft EMD and price bid.
- 8. The Bank of India reserves all the rights to reject bids without assigning any reasons and his decision in case of doubt / dispute shall be final and binding on all the parties.

Other Details:

Registration Number : MP-12-CA-1302		
_ Date of Purchase : 05-02-2010		
_ Make : MARUTI SUZUKI.		
_ Class of Vehicle : LMV		
_ Condition of the vehicle : Good		
_ Engine : Good working condition		
_ Gear Box : Good working condition		
Body of Vehicle : Good condition		
_ Reserve Price of Vehicle : Minimum Rs.	100000.00 (Rupees Or	ne lakh only)
l agree for the abovementioned terms and o		
Maruti Swift ZXI Car. I enclose a D.D. No		
		Bank, JABALPUR
towards EMD. My Bid for the above Maruti	Swift Car is Rs.	(Rupees
only)		
Cianatura		
Signature Bidder		
Name & Address with Phone No.		

Dy. Zonal Manager Jabalpur Zone



Classification: Internal

FINANCIAL BID

OFFER FOR THE PURCHASE OF MARUTI SWIFT ZXI CAR- AC VEHICLE REG. NO. MP-12-CA-1302

To, The Zonal Manager, Bank of India, Zonal Office Jabalpur MP

		onditions as mentioned in the bio 2024-2025/01 Dated 01.04.2025
and intend to purchase	the above Maruti Swift	Car. I enclose a D.D./PO No.
dated	for Rs.	(in words
fav	oring Bank of India, JABA	ALPUR towards EMD.
My offer for the above Min words Rupees	laruti Swift Car is Rs	+GST as applicable
	ocuments for sale of	e terms and conditions stipulated vehicle. My /Our PAN no. is

Signature of the Bidder

Bidder Name

Address with Phone No.

टीप:-उपरोक्त निविदा में जीएसटी शुल्क बिडर द्वारा नियमानुसार देय होगी



Classification: Internal